30-03-
2025

Regarding order under section 271D of the Income Tax
Act, for in contravention of section 269SS and 271E of the
Income Tax Act, in contravention of section 269T issued
by the Income Tax Department raising Income Tax penalty
demand of Rs. 1,12,65,249/- (One Crore Twelve Lacs
sixty-five thousand two hundred forty-nine only) and Rs.
1,09,13,610/- (One Crore nine Lacs thirteen thousand six
hundred ten only). Totalling Rs. 2,21,78,869 (Two crore
twenty-one lakhs seventy-eight thousand eight hundred
sixty-nine only for FY 2019-20 (AY 2020-21).

Penalty order passed u/s. 271D
for acceptance of loan or
deposit of Rs. 1,12,65,249/- and
order passed u/s. 271E for
repaid loan or deposit of Rs.
1,09,13,610/-. Further, we have
filed the appeal on 18-04-2025
for 271D and 17th April'2025